OP \$640.00 4151110

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM578496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WARREN DISTRIBUTION, INC.		05/22/2020	Corporation: NEBRASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Street Address:	1700 FARNAM STREET
City:	ОМАНА
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68102
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

PROPERTY NUMBERS TOTAL: 25			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4151110	LIFE CYCLE BETTER PROTECTION FOR THE ENV	
Registration Number:	1852829	LONG LIFE	
Registration Number:	4008913	LONGLIFE	
Registration Number:	3705900	LUBE KING	
Registration Number:	3070855	LUBEFORCE	
Registration Number:	1681737	MAG 1	
Registration Number:	1683517	MAG 1	
Registration Number:	1677255	MAG 1	
Registration Number:	1691080	MAG 1	
Registration Number:	1728803	MAG 1	
Registration Number:	1698706	MAG 1	
Registration Number:	3706912	MAG 1	
Registration Number:	3845747	MAG 1	
Registration Number:	5441097	MAG 1	
Registration Number:	4685201	PISTON KING	
Registration Number:	4685200	PISTON KING MOTOR OIL	
Registration Number:	4700345	PISTON KING MOTOR OIL	
Registration Number:	2277441	POLAR	
Registration Number:	2319538	POLAR	
		TRADEMARK	

900551235 REEL: 006948 FRAME: 0161

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4286472	POLAR
Registration Number:	3914575	POLAR
Registration Number:	4177067	PURE4
Registration Number:	4724310	RULE THE ROAD
Registration Number:	5393926	SUPERIOR CHEMISTRY. SUPERIOR PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	6028458	LUBE KING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4023909005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4023909500

Email: IP@KOLEYJESSEN.COM
Correspondent Name: ROBERTA L. CHRISTENSEN

Address Line 1: 1125 S 103RD STREET

Address Line 2: ONE PACIFIC PLACE, SUITE 800

Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17799-0007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberta L. Christensen
SIGNATURE:	/rlc/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=U.S. Bank - Warren Distribution, Inc. - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - fully executed#page1.tif

source=U.S. Bank - Warren Distribution, Inc. - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - fully executed#page2.tif

source=U.S. Bank - Warren Distribution, Inc. - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - fully executed#page3.tif

source=U.S. Bank - Warren Distribution, Inc. - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - fully executed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006948 FRAME: 0162

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

May 22, 2020

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of even date herewith (as the same may hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between WARREN DISTRIBUTION, INC., a Nebraska corporation ("Grantor") and U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Lender"), the Grantor has granted to the Lender a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, among other things, the trademarks shown below:

Description of Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
LIFE CYCLE BETTER PROTECTION FOR THE ENVIRONMENT BETTER PROTECTION FOR CARS AND DESIGN	4151110	5-29-2012
LONG LIFE	1852829	9-6-1994
LONGLIFE	4008913	8-9-2011
LUBE KING	3705900	11-3-2009
LUBE FORCE	3070855	3-21-2006
MAG 1	1681737	4-7-1992
MAG 1	1683517	4-21-1992
MAG1 AND DESIGN	1677255	3-3-1992
MAG1 AND DESIGN	1691080	6-9-1992
MAG1 AND DESIGN	1728803	11-3-1992
MAG1 AND DESIGN	1698706	7-7-1992
MAG1 AND DESIGN	3706912	11-3-2009

4845-0654-7901.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006948 FRAME: 0163

MAG1 AND DESIGN	3845747	9-7-2010
MAG1 AND DESIGN	5441097	4-10-2018
PISTON KING	4685201	2-10-2015
PISTON KING MOTOR OIL	4685200	2-10-2015
PISTON KING MOTOR OIL AND DESIGN	4700345	3-10-2015
POLAR AND DESIGN	2277441	9-14-1999
POLAR AND DESIGN	2319538	2-15-2000
POLAR AND DESIGN	4286472	2-5-2013
POLAR	3914575	2-1-2011
PURE4 AND DESIGN	4177067	7-17-2012
RULE THE ROAD	4724310	4-21-2015
SUPERIOR CHEMISTRY. SUPERIOR PERFORMANCE.	5393926	2-6-2018
LUBE KING AND DESIGN	6028458	4-7-2020

[Remainder of This Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows.]

4845-0654-7901.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006948 FRAME: 0164 The Grantor and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement, and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark.

Very truly yours,

WARREN DISTRIBUTION, INC., a Nebraska corporation

By: Name: Michael T. Juhlin

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and accepted as of the date first above written:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association

By:_____

Name: Judson M. Farrell

Title: Commercial Banking Relationship Manager

The Grantor and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement, and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark.

Very truly yours,

WARREN DISTRIBUTION, INC., a Nebraska corporation

By: _______Name: Michael T. Juhlin

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and accepted as of the date first above written:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

a national banking association

Name: Judson M. Farrell

Title: Commercial Banking Relationship Manager

Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Signature Page

RECORDED: 05/28/2020